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Dates for Your Diary – Spring Term 2020 

DATE EVENT 

Friday 10th January 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Swimming starts (5 weeks) 
No Assembly  

Monday 13th January Clubs start this week 

Tuesday 14th January 
Maple Class Forest School Starts 
Pantomime in a Day (Year 6), 1st run through –- Village Hall, 6.30-8pm 

Thursday 16th January Daniel England Assembly, 10.40am  
STAMP Drama Club starts (10 weeks) 

Friday 17th January Dress Like a Rockstar Day 
Year 3 & 4 Brass Lessons Start 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Swimming 
Times Tables Rockstars Launch Assembly, 3pm 

Tuesday 21st January Year 6 Pantomime in a Day at Village Hall 

Wednesday 22nd January Open the Book Assembly, 10.40am  
Friday 24th January Year 3 & 4 Brass 

Year 4, 5 & 6 Swimming 
Beech & Maple Class Celebration Assembly, 3pm 

Friday 31st January Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Swimming 
Oak & Willow Class Celebration Assembly, 3pm 

Wednesday 5th February School Nurse Drop-in, 9am (appointments) 
School Nurse - Reception Children: Healthy Talk & Height & Weight Checks  
Primary Chess Day at The Gryphon School – more details to follow 

Friday 7th February Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Year 4, 5 & 6 Swimming (Final Session) 
Beech Class Assembly, 2.45pm  

Friday 14th February Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Pre-school Assembly, 3pm 

Monday 17th February to 
Friday 21st February 

HALF TERM – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 24th February INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 25th February 
Children back to school 
Gryphon School Music Concert – more details to follow 

Wednesday 26th February Open the Book Assembly, 10.40am  

Friday 28th February 
Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Willow Class Assembly, 2.45pm 

Friday 6th March 
Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Celebration Assembly, 3pm 
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DATE EVENT 

Tuesday 10th March Primary Maths Day at The Gryphon School - details to follow 

Friday 13th March Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Celebration Assembly, 3pm 

Monday 16th March School Nurse Drop-in, 2.30pm (appointments) 
Thursday 19th March Daniel England Assembly, 10.40am 

STAMP Drama Club Dress Rehearsal  

Friday 20th March 
Year 3 & 4 Brass 
Maple Class Assembly, 2.45pm  

Tuesday 24th March Year 4 & 5 Gospel Music Concert – more details to follow. 
Wednesday 25th March Open the Book Assembly, 10.40am  

Thursday 26th March STAMP Drama Final Session and Performance (4.10pm) 

Friday 27th March 
Year 3 & 4 Brass (final session) 
Oak Class Assembly, 2.45pm  

Monday 30th March Year 4 Science Day – more details to follow 

Thursday 2nd April Easter Service at the Church of the Holy Rood, 2pm   

Friday 3rd April 
Last Day of Term 
FBNS Easter Egg Hunt & Easter Competition 

Monday 6th to Friday 17th April EASTER HOLIDAYS – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 20th April Children back to school 

 
    Everyone is welcome to come to any of the listed morning and afternoon assemblies/collective worships  
     and church services. 
 
    Additional dates will be added as the term progresses – please check your Thursday Letter every week as     
     dates and times may change at short notice. 
 
 
 
     USEFUL DATES FOR SUMMER TERM 2020 
      

DATE EVENT 

Friday 12th June Sports Day, 1.30pm 

Friday 26th June INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 
Friday 3rd July Reserve Sports Day, 1.30pm 

Thursday 16th July Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Church of the Holy Rood, 2pm (to be confirmed) 

 


